MUSIC LIST
February 2026

St. George’s

The Rev’d Debbie Loughran, Vicar
Drew Cantrill-Fenwick, Director of Music

Nigel Russell-Sewell, Assistant Director of Music
Michelle Zhou, Organ Scholar

Sunday 1 February

9.30

Setting
Psalm
Motet
Canticle
Voluntary

Sunday 8 February

9.30

Setting
Psalm
Motet
Voluntary

Sunday 15 February

9.30

Setting
Psalm
Motet
Voluntary

18.00

Responses
Psalm
Canticles
Anthem
Voluntary

Wednesday 18 February

19.30

Setting
Psalm
Ashing
Voluntary

Sunday 22 February

9.30

Setting
Psalm
Motet
Voluntary

Jesmond

A worshipping community: inclusive, nurturing, engaged

The Presentation of Christ in the Temple

Parish Communion

Haydn, Missa Brevis Sancti Johannis de Deo
24: 7-end

Eccard, When to the temple Mary went

Nunc Dimittis

C.P.E. Bach, Allegro di molto (Sonata 1)

Parish Communion

Peacock, St George’s Mass

136: 1-9

Rutter, For the beauty of the earth
Stanford, Allegretto, op. 101, no. 1

Parish Communion

Forbes L’Estrange, St Helen’s Service

2

Mozart, Laudate Dominum

Mendelssohn, Allegro con brio (Sonata 4)

Choral Evensong

Smith

84

Carter, Mary’s Magnificat; Holst, Nunc Dimittis
Rheinberger, Abenlied

Mendelssohn, Andante tranquillo (Sonata 3)

Sung Eucharist with Imposition of Ashes

Darke, Communion Service in A minor
Allegri, Miserere mei

Farrant, Hide not thou thy face

Bach, Prelude in C minor, BWV 546

Parish Communion

Darke, Communion Service in A minor
32

Loosemore, The Great Litany

Bach, Ich ruft zu dir, BWV 639

Hymns

702
589
168
769

2nd Sunday before Lent
Hymns

532
676
441
584

Sunday next before Lent
Hymns

593
422
462

2

Hymns

12
776

Ash Wednesday
Hymns

451
128i
628
707 (omit *)

Lent 1

Hymns

121
748
236
425



