

MUSIC LIST

February 2026

The Rev'd Debbie Loughran, Vicar
 Drew Cantrill-Fenwick, Director of Music
 Nigel Russell-Sewell, Assistant Director of Music
 Michelle Zhou, Organ Scholar

St. George's Jesmond



A worshipping community: inclusive, nurturing, engaged

Sunday 1 February

The Presentation of Christ in the Temple

9.30	Parish Communion	Hymns
	Setting Haydn, Missa Brevis Sancti Johannis de Deo	702
	Psalm 24: 7-end	589
	Motet Eccard, When to the temple Mary went	168
	Canticle Nunc Dimittis	769
	Voluntary C.P.E. Bach, Allegro di molto (Sonata 1)	

Sunday 8 February

2nd Sunday before Lent

9.30	Parish Communion	Hymns
	Setting Peacock, St George's Mass	532
	Psalm 136: 1-9	676
	Motet Rutter, For the beauty of the earth	441
	Voluntary Stanford, Allegretto, op. 101, no. 1	584

Sunday 15 February

Sunday next before Lent

9.30	Parish Communion	Hymns
	Setting Forbes L'Estrange, St Helen's Service	593
	Psalm 2	422
	Motet Mozart, Laudate Dominum	462
	Voluntary Mendelssohn, Allegro con brio (Sonata 4)	2

18.00 Choral Evensong

Hymns

Responses	Smith	12
Psalm	84	776
Canticles	Carter, Mary's Magnificat; Holst, Nunc Dimittis	
Anthem	Rheinberger, Abenlied	
Voluntary	Mendelssohn, Andante tranquillo (Sonata 3)	

Wednesday 18 February

Ash Wednesday

19.30	Sung Eucharist with Imposition of Ashes	Hymns
	Setting Darke, Communion Service in A minor	451
	Psalm Allegri, Miserere mei	128i
	Ashing Farrant, Hide not thou thy face	628
	Voluntary Bach, Prelude in C minor, BWV 546	707 (omit *)

Sunday 22 February

Lent 1

9.30	Parish Communion	Hymns
	Setting Darke, Communion Service in A minor	121
	Psalm 32	748
	Motet Loosemore, The Great Litany	236
	Voluntary Bach, Ich ruft zu dir, BWV 639	425